

BID TAB Lee Safety Road Project CRP-177 Bid Opening 9/12/2016

| Item NO. | Quant | Unit | Item Description | Engineer Estimate | | Wheeler Excavation, LLC | | HLT Construction, Inc. | | N.A. Degerstrom, Inc. | | Culbert Construction | | Premier Excavation | | Average | |
|--|-------|--------|---|-------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost | Unit Price | Item Cost |
| Preparation | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | LS | Mobilization | \$ 18,872.77 | \$ 18,872.77 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 10,600.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 23,141.37 | \$ 23,141.37 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 16,748.27 | \$ 16,748.27 |
| 2 | 1 | LS | Removal of Structures and Obstructions | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 1,805.00 | \$ 1,805.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,452.15 | \$ 5,452.15 | \$ 3,114.30 | \$ 3,114.30 | \$ 5,074.29 | \$ 5,074.29 |
| Grading | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 3 | 404 | CY | Roadway Excavation (Including Haul) | \$ 35.00 | \$ 14,140.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 5,050.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 20,200.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 6,060.00 | \$ 78.89 | \$ 31,871.56 | \$ 10.06 | \$ 4,064.24 | \$ 33.29 | \$ 13,449.16 |
| 4 | 3,650 | CY | Common Borrow (Including Haul) | \$ 25.00 | \$ 91,250.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 52,925.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 80,300.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 54,750.00 | \$ 14.73 | \$ 53,764.50 | \$ 16.62 | \$ 60,663.00 | \$ 16.57 | \$ 60,480.50 |
| 5 | 2,464 | CY | Embankment Compaction | \$ 15.00 | \$ 36,960.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 12,320.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 49,280.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 24,640.00 | \$ 2.19 | \$ 5,396.16 | \$ 7.31 | \$ 18,011.84 | \$ 8.90 | \$ 21,929.60 |
| Drainage | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 6 | 30 | LF | Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam. | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 61.50 | \$ 1,845.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 71.77 | \$ 2,153.10 | \$ 65.06 | \$ 1,951.80 | \$ 79.67 | \$ 2,389.98 |
| Surfacing | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 7 | 645 | CY | Crushed Surfacing Top Course (Including Haul) | \$ 35.00 | \$ 22,575.00 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 29,670.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 32,250.00 | \$ 48.00 | \$ 30,960.00 | \$ 45.45 | \$ 29,315.25 | \$ 40.54 | \$ 26,148.30 | \$ 46.00 | \$ 29,668.71 |
| Erosion Control and Roadside Planting | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | 5 | Day | ESC Lead | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 219.00 | \$ 1,095.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 88.19 | \$ 440.95 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 131.44 | \$ 657.19 |
| 9 | 1310 | LF | Silt Fence | \$ 10.00 | \$ 13,100.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 5,240.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 7,860.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 9,170.00 | \$ 3.53 | \$ 4,624.30 | \$ 11.72 | \$ 15,353.20 | \$ 6.45 | \$ 8,449.50 |
| Traffic | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | 862 | LF | Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 8 FT. Long Post | \$ 30.00 | \$ 25,860.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 24,136.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 24,136.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 34,480.00 | \$ 39.29 | \$ 33,867.98 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 21,550.00 | \$ 32.06 | \$ 27,634.00 |
| 11 | 6 | EACH | Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 2,707.00 | \$ 16,242.00 | \$ 2,700.00 | \$ 16,200.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,168.17 | \$ 19,009.02 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 14,700.00 | \$ 2,505.03 | \$ 15,030.20 |
| 12 | 100 | EACH | Soft Excavation Guardrail Post | \$ 125.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 304.00 | \$ 30,400.00 | \$ 305.00 | \$ 30,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 115.14 | \$ 11,514.00 | \$ 275.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$ 249.83 | \$ 24,982.80 |
| 13 | 1 | LS | Project Temporary Traffic Control | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 4,420.00 | \$ 4,420.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 4,751.39 | \$ 4,751.39 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$ 13,970.28 | \$ 13,970.28 |
| Other Items | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | 0.99 | MILE | Trimming and Cleanup | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,475.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,089.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 7,920.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 3,630.10 | \$ 3,593.80 | \$ 5,050.51 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,556.12 | \$ 5,500.56 |
| 15 | 1 | Dollar | Minor Changes | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| 16 | 1 | LS | SPCC Plan | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 128.28 | \$ 128.28 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 725.66 | \$ 725.66 |
| | | | | \$ 288,483.77 | | \$ 197,338.00 | | \$ 308,197.00 | | \$ 289,961.00 | | \$ 229,024.81 | | \$ 208,937.68 | | \$ 246,691.70 | |